

Title Appeal 22/2019

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 17

01.06.2022

Appellant files hazira through his Ld Advocate who is present.

Respondent is found absent without steps even today. None appears for him on calls.

Today is fixed for hearing of the substitution petition.

Hearing of the petition is adjourned in the interest of justice with direction upon the respondent to take steps failing which the petition filed by the appellant would be disposed of in the absence of the respondent.

To 12.08.22 for hearing of the substitution petition filed by the appellant on 20.03.2022, filing of the WO, if any, by the other side, in the mean time.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah,24PGS (S).